
                         Union County Municipal Recycling Coordinators
(update pfovided by Union County February 2012)

County Municipality Recycling Coordinator Phone Fax Email
Union Berkeley Heights Robert Bocchino 908-464-2700x2234 908-464-3791 rbocchino@bhtwp.com
Union Clark Scott McCabe 732-396-1612 732-388-6970 smccabe@ourclark.com
Union Cranford Jennifer Kobliska 908-709-7299 908-497-1540 j-kobliska@cranfordnj.org
Union Elizabeth Pat Vella 908-820-4100 908-820-4011 cmadorma@elizabethnj.org
Union Fanwood Clint Dicksen 908-322-7404 908-322-7622 cdicksen@comcast.net
Union Garwood Fred Corbitt 908-789-1522 908-789-7410 fcorbitt@aol.com
Union Hillside Karen Lewis 973-926-1110 973-926-1165 hsdpwkaren@verizon.net
Union Kenilworth Daniel Ryan 908-276-5073 908-272-4901 kdpw@verizon.net
Union Linden Richard Moore 908-474-8666 908-474-8631
Union Mountainside Ron Romak 908-232-2409 908-232-6902 rromak@mountainside-nj.com
Union New Providence James Johnston 908-665-1076 908-665-4241 jjohnston@newprov.org
Union Plainfield Trevor Gravesande 908-226-2518x323 908-226-3903 trevorg@pmua.org
Union Rahway Michael Smalling 732-827-2159 732-574-2341 msmalling@cityofrahway.com
Union Roselle Carol Biggins 908-245-2920 908-245-8886 cbiggins@boroughofroselle.com
Union Roselle Park Donna Corrigan 908-245-6222 908-245-5598 dcorrigan@rosellepark.net
Union Scotch Plains Kevin Ward 908-322-6700x243 908-654-5467 kward@scotchplainsnj.com
Union Springfield Joseph Sarno 973-912-2225 973-912-2292 joe.sarno@springfield-nj.com
Union Summit Paul Cascais 908-277-9433 908-608-1214 pcascais@cityofsummit.org
Union Union Cliff Pietrucha 908-688-1922 908-687-7624 cpietrucha@uniontownship.com
Union Westfield Kris McAloon 908-789-4100 908-789-4113 engineer@westfieldnj.net
Union Winfield David P. Wright, Sr. 908-925-3850 908-925-4526 townoffice@winfield-nj.org
Union County JoAnn Gemenden 908-654-9890 908-789-3674 jgemenden@ucnj.org


